

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 279- 2015

Request:

1. The name of your Trust

*For the following questions ideally I would like data for the most recently available **month**.*

2. What percentage of clients referred to your Trust under the IAPT programme
 - a) Were treated within 6 weeks of referral
 - b) Were treated within 18 weeks of referral
3. What percentage of clients referred to your Trust having experienced a first episode of psychosis were treated with a NICE approved care package within two weeks of referral.

Response:

1. Norfolk and Suffolk NHS Foundation Trust
2. The information below relates to Norfolk including Great Yarmouth and Waveney in October 2015:
 - a) Percentage of patients who waited less than 6 weeks for their first treatment contact 92.5%
 - b) Percentage of patients who waited less than 18 weeks for their first treatment contact 100%

The IAPT services which cover Suffolk are currently going through a tender process. Therefore, presently this information is exempt under Section 43 of the Freedom of Information Act.

3. We are not in a position to report item 3 and are working to report this information from 1st April 2016. The technical guidance for what constitutes a nice concordant care package has not been finalised nationally. Clinical systems will not be configured until January 2016 and this will be formally monitored from 1st April 2016 based on the national guidance when it is published.